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Vision: To evolve as a centre of academic and research excellence in the area of Computer Science and Engineering. 
 

 Mission:  To utilize innovative learning methods for academic improvement.  
                     To encourage higher studies and research to meet the futuristic requirements of Computer Science and Engineering.   
 To inculcate Ethics and Human values for developing students with good character. 

 

Workshops / Skill Oriented Courses organized during the 
 Academic Year: 2024-25 

S.No. Date's Event Name 
Name of the Eminent 

Guest 
Audience 

No. of 
Students 

participated 

1.  06/08/2024 -
12/08/2024 

SOC on Python 
Programming 

Mrs. B Sri Ramya, 
Mrs. S Santhi Rupa, 
Dr. K Shirin Bhanu, 

Dr. G Tej Varma, 
Mr.N V Ratna Kishore 

Gade, Mr. L Atri 
Datha RaviTez, Mr. K 

Lakshmi Narayana, 
Mr. T Anil Kumar 
Reddy, from Sri 

Vasavi Engineering 
College(A), 

Tadepalligudem 

III SEM CSE-
A,B,C&D 

291 

2.  

23/09/2024 - 
26/09/2024, 
28/09/2024 

and 
30/09/2024 

SOC on Cyber 
Security &  
Block chain 

Dr. V S Naresh & Dr. 
G Tej Varma from Sri 
Vasavi Engineering 

College(A), 
Tadepalligudem 

V SEM CSE-
A,B,C&D 

71 

3.  

23/09/2024 - 
26/09/2024, 
28/09/2024 

and 
30/09/2024 

SOC on GenAI 
& Prompt 

Engineering 

Dr. A Daveedu Raju, 
Mr. S Kumar Reddy 
M and Mr.N V Ratna 

Kishore G Varma 
from Sri Vasavi 

Engineering 
College(A), 

Tadepalligudem 

V SEM CSE-
A,B,C&D 

112 

4.  

23/09/2024 - 
26/09/2024, 
28/09/2024 

and 
30/09/2024 

SOC on Django 
& Flask 

Framework 

Dr. V Venkateswara 
Rao and Dr. K Shirin 

Bhanu from Sri Vasavi 
Engineering 
College(A), 

Tadepalligudem 

V SEM CSE-
A,B,C&D 

104 

5.  06/08/2024 - 
10/08/2024 

SOC on 
Aptitude & 

Verbal 

Mr. Syam, Mr. Sunil, 
Mr. Sudheer, Mr. 

Gangaraju, Mr. Doctor 
Babu,Mr. 

Ravindra,Mr.Vasu,Mr. 
Ram Krishna from 
TWINKLE TECH 

SOLUTIONS 
 
 

VII SEM 
CSE-

A,B,C&D 
288 

  


