

## SRI VASAVI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

PEDATADEPALLI, TADEPALLIGUDEM-534 101, W.G.Dist.

Department of Computer Science & Engineering (Accredited by NBA)

## Workshops / Skill Oriented Courses organized during the Academic Year: 2024-25

S.No.	Date's	Event Name	Name of the Eminent Guest	Audience	No. of Students participated
1.	06/08/2024 - 12/08/2024	SOC on Python Programming	Mrs. B Sri Ramya, Mrs. S Santhi Rupa, Dr. K Shirin Bhanu, Dr. G Tej Varma, Mr.N V Ratna Kishore Gade, Mr. L Atri Datha RaviTez, Mr. K Lakshmi Narayana, Mr. T Anil Kumar Reddy, from Sri Vasavi Engineering College(A), Tadepalligudem	III SEM CSE- A,B,C&D	291
2.	23/09/2024 - 26/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and 30/09/2024	SOC on Cyber Security & Block chain	Dr. V S Naresh & Dr. G Tej Varma from Sri Vasavi Engineering College(A), Tadepalligudem	V SEM CSE- A,B,C&D	71
3.	23/09/2024 - 26/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and 30/09/2024	SOC on GenAI & Prompt Engineering	Dr. A Daveedu Raju, Mr. S Kumar Reddy M and Mr.N V Ratna Kishore G Varma from Sri Vasavi Engineering College(A), Tadepalligudem	V SEM CSE- A,B,C&D	112
4.	23/09/2024 - 26/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and 30/09/2024	SOC on Django & Flask Framework	Dr. V Venkateswara Rao and Dr. K Shirin Bhanu from Sri Vasavi Engineering College(A), Tadepalligudem	V SEM CSE- A,B,C&D	104
5.	06/08/2024 - 10/08/2024	SOC on Aptitude & Verbal	Mr. Syam, Mr. Sunil, Mr. Sudheer, Mr. Gangaraju, Mr. Doctor Babu,Mr. Ravindra,Mr.Vasu,Mr. Ram Krishna from TWINKLE TECH SOLUTIONS	VII SEM CSE- A,B,C&D	288

Vision:

To evolve as a centre of academic and research excellence in the area of Computer Science and Engineering.

Mission:

To utilize innovative learning methods for academic improvement.

To encourage higher studies and research to meet the futuristic requirements of Computer Science and Engineering.

 $To inculcate \ Ethics \ and \ Human \ values \ for \ developing \ students \ with \ good \ character.$